
  GIRO DEL VENETO CRONOTABELLA 
 

 

Distanze in Km Ora passaggio  

COMUNE 11/10/23 parz. progres. mancano 
all'arrivo 

media 
km/h 

media 
km/h 

media 
km/h 

 
 

    km km km 42 44 46  

TOMBOLO (PD) Via  Vittorio Veneto  SP 52 0,00 0,00 170,120 12:45' 12:45' 12:45'  

TOMBOLO (PD) Via Vittorio Veneto  SP 52 1,690 1,690 168,430 12:47' 12:47' 12:47'  

CITTADELLA (PD) Via Luparense  SP 52 0,450 2,140 167,980 12:48' 12:47' 12:47'  

" Svolta a DX via Rometta  SP 22 0,380 2,520 167,600 12:48' 12:48' 12:48'  

" Rotatoria 2° uscita via Sanmartinara 0,790 3,310 166,810 12:49' 12:49' 12:49'  

" Via Borgo Musiletto 0,440 3,750 166,370 12:50' 12:50' 12:49'  

" Svolta a DX via Casa di Ricovero 0,100 3,850 166,270 12:50' 12:50' 12:50'  

" Svolta a DX via Riva dell'Ospedale  SP 68 0,390 4,240 165,880 12:51' 12:50' 12:50'  

" Svolta a SX via Guglielmo Marconi 0,270 4,510 165,610 12:51' 12:51' 12:50'  

" Via Indipendenza 0,330 4,840 165,280 12:51' 12:51' 12:51'  

" Via Borgo Vicenza 1,190 6,030 164,090 12:53' 12:53' 12:52'  

FONTANIVA (PD) Via Guglielmo Marconi 1,220 7,250 162,870 12:55' 12:54' 12:54'  

" Rotatoria Piazza del Sagrato 2° uscita  SP 
67 0,050 7,300 162,820 12:55' 12:54' 12:54'  

" Via Roma  SP 67 0,700 8,000 162,120 12:56' 12:55' 12:55'  

" Via Angelo Velo  SP 67 1,150 9,150 160,970 12:58' 12:57' 12:56'  

" Via Angelo Velo  SS 53 2,070 11,220 158,900 13:01' 13:00' 12:59'  

CARMIGNANO DI 
BRENTA (PD) Via Provinciale  SS 53 0,550 11,770 158,350 13:01' 13:01' 13:00'  

" Via Postumia  SS 53 2,170 13,940 156,180 13:04' 13:04' 13:03'  

" Svolta a DX Viale Europa  SP 94 0,480 14,420 155,700 13:05' 13:04' 13:03'  

" Svolta a DX Via Contarina Nuova SP 94 0,740 15,160 154,960 13:06' 13:05' 13:04'  

GRANTORTO (PD) Via Giacomo Prandina  SP 94 2,010 17,170 152,950 13:09' 13:08' 13:07'  

" Via Muttirona  SP 94 2,220 19,390 150,730 13:12' 13:11' 13:10'  

PIAZZOLA SUL 
BRENTA (PD) Via Andrea Mantegna  SP 94 0,420 19,810 150,310 13:13' 13:12' 13:10'  

" Svolta a DX Via Grantorto  SP 94 Dir 0,440 20,250 149,870 13:13' 13:12' 13:11'  

" Svolta a DX Via Isola  SP 94 Dir 1,140 21,390 148,730 13:15' 13:14' 13:12'  

" Via Seghe  SP 94 Dir 1,080 22,470 147,650 13:17' 13:15' 13:14'  

CAMISANO VICENTINO 
(VI) Via Seghe  SP 25 1,980 24,450 145,670 13:19' 13:18' 13:16'  

" Via Badia  SP 25 2,130 26,580 143,540 13:22' 13:21' 13:19'  

" Via Vittorio Veneto  SP 25 0,170 26,750 143,370 13:23' 13:21' 13:19'  

"  Via Torrossa  SP 25 0,350 27,100 143,020 13:23' 13:21' 13:20'  

" Svolta a DX Via degli Alpini  SP 117 0,700 27,800 142,320 13:24' 13:22' 13:21'  

" Rotatoria 3° uscita Via Vanzo Nuovo  SP 
21 1,920 29,720 140,400 13:27' 13:25' 13:23'   

" Via Mancamento  SP 21 0,690 30,410 139,710 13:28' 13:26' 13:24' 
GRISIGNANO DI 

ZOCCO (VI) Via Mantegna  SP 21 0,080 30,490 139,630 13:28' 13:26' 13:24'  

" Rotatoria 1° uscita Via Mantegna  SP 21 0,790 31,280 138,840 13:29' 13:27' 13:25'  

" Via Serenissima  SP 21 1,910 33,190 136,930 13:32' 13:30' 13:28'  

" Rotatoria 1° uscita Via Roma  SR 11 0,110 33,300 136,820 13:32' 13:30' 13:28'  

" Svolta a SX Via Kennedy 0,870 34,170 135,950 13:33' 13:31' 13:29'  



" Rotatoria 1° uscita Strada Provinciale 21 
Grimana SP 21 0,480 34,650 135,470 13:34' 13:32' 13:30'  

MONTEGALDA (VI) Strada Provinciale 21 Grimana  SP 21 0,200 34,850 135,270 13:34' 13:32' 13:30'  

" Via Zocco  SP 21 2,170 37,020 133,100 13:37' 13:35' 13:33'  

" Rotatoria 2° uscita Via Cattaneo  SP 21 0,470 37,490 132,630 13:38' 13:36' 13:33'  

" Svolta a DX Via Roma   SP 20 0,160 37,650 132,470 13:38' 13:36' 13:34'  

" Rotatoria 2° uscita Piazza Guglielmo 
Marconi  SP 21 0,520 38,170 131,950 13:39' 13:37' 13:34'  

" Rotatoria 2° uscita Via Roma  SP 16 0,620 38,790 131,330 13:40' 13:37' 13:35'  

" Via Cucca  SP 16 1,000 39,790 130,330 13:41' 13:39' 13:36'  

CERVARESE SANTA 
CROCE (PD) Via Roma  SP 20 0,700 40,490 129,630 13:42' 13:40' 13:37'  

" Via Capitello  SP 20 0,140 40,630 129,490 13:43' 13:40' 13:38'  

" Svolta a DX Via Molini  SP 20  0,130 40,760 129,360 13:43' 13:40' 13:38'  

" Via Roma  SP 20  2,420 43,180 126,940 13:46' 13:43' 13:41'  

" Rotatoria 2° uscita Via Roma  SP 20 3,600 46,780 123,340 13:51' 13:48' 13:46'  

" Via Montebello  SP 20 0,610 47,390 122,730 13:52' 13:49' 13:46'  

TEOLO (PD) Via Circuito Montebello  SP 20 0,730 48,120 122,000 13:53' 13:50' 13:47'  

" Svolta a DX Via Euganea Treponti  SP 89 0,950 49,070 121,050 13:55' 13:51' 13:49'  

" Via Euganea Villa  SP 89 1,710 50,780 119,340 13:57' 13:54' 13:51'  

" Via Euganea Teolo  SP 89 2,060 52,840 117,280 14:00' 13:57' 13:53'  

" Via Roma  SP 89 0,730 53,570 116,550 14:01' 13:58' 13:54'  

" Svolta a DX Via Fontana Maggiore 0,220 53,790 116,330 14:01' 13:58' 13:55'  

" Svolta a DX Via Trespole 0,200 53,990 116,130 14:02' 13:58' 13:55'  

" Via Buca dell'Oro 1,060 55,050 115,070 14:03' 14:00' 13:56'  

VO'  EUGANEO (PD) Via Buca dell'Oro 0,160 55,210 114,910 14:03' 14:00' 13:57'  

" Svolta a DX Via Calti  SP 89 0,990 56,200 113,920 14:05' 14:01' 13:58'  

" Via Quattro Novembre  SP 89 0,980 57,180 112,940 14:06' 14:02' 13:59'  

" Rotatoria 2° uscita Via Vasche 1,860 59,040 111,080 14:09' 14:05' 14:02'  

" Via Vò di Sotto 0,410 59,450 110,670 14:09' 14:06' 14:02'  
" Svolta a DX Via Vò di Sotto  SP 47 0,460 59,910 110,210 14:10' 14:06' 14:03'   

AGUGLIARO (VI) Via Punta  SP 07 1,860 61,770 108,350 14:13' 14:09' 14:05' 

" Rotatoria 2° uscita Via Ponticelli  SP 07 1,850 63,620 106,500 14:15' 14:11' 14:07'  

" Rotatoria 1° uscita Via Riviera  SP 247 0,850 64,470 105,650 14:17' 14:12' 14:09'  

CAMPIGLIA AI BERICI 
(VI) 

Rotatoria 3° uscita Strada Provinciale 
Mediana SP 113 0,260 64,730 105,390 14:17' 14:13' 14:09'  

AGUGLIARO (VI) Strada Provinciale Mediana  SP 113 0,240 64,970 105,150 14:17' 14:13' 14:09'  

CAMPIGLIA AI BERICI 
(VI) Strada Provinciale Mediana  SP 113 3,050 68,020 102,100 14:22' 14:17' 14:13'  

SOSSANO (VI) Strada Provinciale Mediana  SP 113 1,360 69,380 100,740 14:24' 14:19' 14:15'  

POJANA MAGGIORE 
(VI) Strada Provinciale Mediana  SP 113 0,310 69,690 100,430 14:24' 14:20' 14:15'  

" Svolta a DX Via Colloredo  SP 04 1,660 71,350 98,770 14:26' 14:22' 14:18'  

" Via Cà Berta  SP 04 1,580 72,930 97,190 14:29' 14:24' 14:20'  

" Via San Sepolcro 0,310 73,240 96,880 14:29' 14:24' 14:20'  

" Svolta a DX Via Roma      0,590 73,830 96,290 14:30' 14:25' 14:21'  

" Via Rio 0,630 74,460 95,660 14:31' 14:26' 14:22'  

" Via Monticelli 0,290 74,750 95,370 14:31' 14:26' 14:22'  

" Svolta a SX Via Monticelli  SP 08 1,160 75,910 94,210 14:33' 14:28' 14:24'  

VILLAGA (VI) Via Berico Euganea  SP 08 0,370 76,280 93,840 14:33' 14:29' 14:24'  

" Svolta a SX Via Villa 2,120 78,400 91,720 14:37' 14:31' 14:27' FEED 
ZONE 



" Svolta a DX Via Boccadorno 2,680 81,080 89,040 14:40' 14:35' 14:30'   

" Via Alessandro Manzoni 1,610 82,690 87,430 14:43' 14:37' 14:32'  

" Via Calto 1,140 83,830 86,290 14:44' 14:39' 14:34'  

VAL LIONA (VI) Via Casalin 1,070 84,900 85,220 14:46' 14:40' 14:35'  

" Svolta a DX Via Sette Martiri  SP 12 1,810 86,710 83,410 14:48' 14:43' 14:38'  

" Via Bocca d'Ascesa  SP 12 0,720 87,430 82,690 14:49' 14:44' 14:39'  

" Via San Guadenzio  SP 12 0,960 88,390 81,730 14:51' 14:45' 14:40'  

BRENDOLA (VI) Via Cavecchie  SP 12 1,270 89,660 80,460 14:53' 14:47' 14:41'  

" Via Colombo   SP 12 0,840 90,500 79,620 14:54' 14:48' 14:43'  

" Svolta a DX  Via Verdi  0,120 90,620 79,500 14:54' 14:48' 14:43'  

" Svolta a DX Via Carbonara 1,590 92,210 77,910 14:56' 14:50' 14:45'  

" Svolta a DX Via Revese  SP 129 0,260 92,470 77,650 14:57' 14:51' 14:45'  

" Via Monte Grappa  SP 129 3,470 95,940 74,180 15:02' 14:55' 14:50'  

ARCUGNANO (VI) Via Paolinio  SP 129 0,890 96,830 73,290 15:03' 14:57' 14:51'  

" Via San Bernardino  SP 19 0,920 97,750 72,370 15:04' 14:58' 14:52'  

" Via Manasse  SP 19 0,690 98,440 71,680 15:05' 14:59' 14:53'  

"  Via Spianzana  SP 19 2,420 100,860 69,260 15:09' 15:02' 14:56'  

" Svolta a SX Via Pilla  SP 106 2,610 103,470 66,650 15:12' 15:06' 14:59'  

" Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 0,730 104,200 65,920 15:13' 15:07' 15:00'  

VICENZA (VI) Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 2,840 107,040 63,080 15:17' 15:10' 15:04'  

" Via Giuseppe Vaccari  SP 106 0,220 107,260 62,860 15:18' 15:11' 15:04'  

" Svolta a DX Via Giambattista Maganza 0,580 107,840 62,280 15:19' 15:12' 15:05'  

" Viale Arnaldo Fusinato 1,140 108,980 61,140 15:20' 15:13' 15:07'  

" Svolta a DX Viale Dante Alighieri  SP 19 0,640 109,620 60,500 15:21' 15:14' 15:07'  

" Viale X Giugno  SP 19 
INIZIO PRIMO GIRO 0,260 109,880 60,240 15:21' 15:14' 15:08'   

" Viale X Giugno    SP 19 3,590 113,470 56,650 15:27' 15:19' 15:13' 

ARCUGNANO (VI) Via Roma   SP 19 0,590 114,060 56,060 15:27' 15:20' 15:13'  

" Via Umberto I  SP 19 1,250 115,310 54,810 15:29' 15:22' 15:15'  

" Via Santa Giustina  SP 19 0,610 115,920 54,200 15:30' 15:23' 15:16'  

" Svolta a DX Via Pilla  SP 106 2,610 118,530 51,590 15:34' 15:26' 15:19'  

" Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 0,730 119,260 50,860 15:35' 15:27' 15:20'  

VICENZA (VI) Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 2,840 122,100 48,020 15:39' 15:31' 15:24'  

" Via Giuseppe Vaccari  SP 106 0,220 122,320 47,800 15:39' 15:31' 15:24'  

" Svolta a DX Via Giambattista Maganza 0,580 122,900 47,220 15:40' 15:32' 15:25'  

" Viale Arnaldo Fusinato 1,140 124,040 46,080 15:42' 15:34' 15:26'  

" Svolta a DX Viale Dante Alighieri  SP 19 0,640 124,680 45,440 15:43' 15:35' 15:27'  

" Viale X Giugno  SP 19 
INIZIO SECONDO GIRO 0,260 124,940 45,180 15:43' 15:35' 15:27'   

" Viale X Giugno    SP 19 3,590 128,530 41,590 15:48' 15:40' 15:32' 

ARCUGNANO (VI) Via Roma   SP 19 0,590 129,120 41,000 15:49' 15:41' 15:33'  

" Via Umberto I  SP 19 1,250 130,370 39,750 15:51' 15:42' 15:35'  

" Via Santa Giustina  SP 19 0,610 130,980 39,140 15:52' 15:43' 15:35'  

" Svolta a DX Via Pilla  SP 106 2,610 133,590 36,530 15:55' 15:47' 15:39'  

" Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 0,730 134,320 35,800 15:56' 15:48' 15:40'  

VICENZA (VI) Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 2,840 137,160 32,960 16:00' 15:52' 15:43'  

" Via Giuseppe Vaccari  SP 106 0,220 137,380 32,740 16:01' 15:52' 15:44'  



" Svolta a DX Via Giambattista Maganza 0,580 137,960 32,160 16:02' 15:53' 15:44'  

" Viale Arnaldo Fusinato 1,140 139,100 31,020 16:03' 15:54' 15:46'  

" Svolta a DX Viale Dante Alighieri  SP 19 0,640 139,740 30,380 16:04' 15:55' 15:47'  

" Viale X Giugno  SP 19 
INIZIO TERZO GIRO 0,260 140,000 30,120 16:05' 15:55' 15:47'   

" Viale X Giugno    SP 19 3,590 143,590 26,530 16:10' 16:00' 15:52' 

ARCUGNANO (VI) Via Roma   SP 19 0,590 144,180 25,940 16:10' 16:01' 15:53'  

" Via Umberto I  SP 19 1,250 145,430 24,690 16:12' 16:03' 15:54'  

" Via Santa Giustina  SP 19 0,610 146,040 24,080 16:13' 16:04' 15:55'  

" Svolta a DX Via Pilla  SP 106 2,610 148,650 21,470 16:17' 16:07' 15:58'  

" Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 0,730 149,380 20,740 16:18' 16:08' 15:59'  

VICENZA (VI) Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 2,840 152,220 17,900 16:22' 16:12' 16:03'  

" Via Giuseppe Vaccari  SP 106 0,220 152,440 17,680 16:22' 16:12' 16:03'  

" Svolta a DX Via Giambattista Maganza 0,580 153,020 17,100 16:23' 16:13' 16:04'  

" Viale Arnaldo Fusinato 1,140 154,160 15,960 16:25' 16:15' 16:06'  

" Svolta a DX Viale Dante Alighieri  SP 19 0,640 154,800 15,320 16:26' 16:16' 16:06'  

" Viale X Giugno  SP 19 
INIZIO QUARTO GIRO 0,260 155,060 15,060 16:26' 16:16' 16:07'   

" Viale X Giugno    SP 19 3,590 158,650 11,470 16:31' 16:21' 16:11' 

ARCUGNANO (VI) Via Roma   SP 19 0,590 159,240 10,880 16:32' 16:22' 16:12'  

" Via Umberto I  SP 19 1,250 160,490 9,630 16:34' 16:23' 16:14'  

" Via Santa Giustina  SP 19 0,610 161,100 9,020 16:35' 16:24' 16:15'  

" Svolta a DX Via Pilla  SP 106 2,610 163,710 6,410 16:38' 16:28' 16:18'  

" Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 0,730 164,440 5,680 16:39' 16:29' 16:19'  

VICENZA (VI) Viale Sant'Agostino  SP 106 2,840 167,280 2,840 16:43' 16:33' 16:23'  

" Via Giuseppe Vaccari  SP 106 0,220 167,500 2,620 16:44' 16:33' 16:23'  

" Svolta a DX Via Giambattista Maganza 0,580 168,080 2,040 16:45' 16:34' 16:24'  

" Viale Arnaldo Fusinato 1,140 169,220 0,900 16:46' 16:35' 16:25'  

" Svolta a DX Viale Dante Alighieri  SP 19 0,640 169,860 0,260 16:47' 16:36' 16:26'  

" Viale X Giugno  SP 19   ARRIVO 0,260 170,120 0,000 16:48' 16:36' 16:26'  

 


